
 

South Coast Girls’ Lacrosse League 
Spring 2019 Schedule 

League Administrator: Beth Schminke [esschminke@gmail.com | 410.419.7295]


Teams:  

Coastal Empire (CE) 
Coaches: Kristen Crawley [k.crawley@me.com | 678.232.7241] & Brie Gervat [bgervat@yahoo.com | 631.644.6596]

Home Field(s): Daffin Park, Savannah (1301 East Victory Drive, Savannah, Georgia 31404)


Hilton Head (HH) 
Coaches: Laura Christie [qichristie@aol.com | 703.217.8126] & Kara Cooke [kara@mygolfprep.com | 843.505.5098]

Home Field(s): Hilton Head High School (20 Wilborn Road, Hilton Head, South Carolina 29926)


Richmond Hill Middle School U14 (RH1) 
Coach: Mary Crippen [mcrippen@bryan.k12.ga.us | 716.512.3100]

Home Field(s): 1 Wildcat Drive, Richmond Hill, Georgia 31324 (behind Richmond Hill High School)


Richmond Hill Middle School U12 (RH 2) 
Coach: Mary Crippen [mcrippen@bryan.k12.ga.us | 716.512.3100]

Home Field(s): 1 Wildcat Drive, Richmond Hill, Georgia 31324 (behind Richmond Hill High School)


Savannah Country Day School (SCDS) 
Coach: Mary Esposito [mesposito@savcds.org | 610.613.9441]

Home Field(s): Daffin Park, Savannah (1301 East Victory Drive, Savannah, Georgia 31404) 

Schedule: 

MARCH 10 
ALL - Season Opener Scrimmages

Location: Hilton Head 

Time: 3:00-6:00 pm (schedule TBD)


MARCH 16 
HH vs. RH1/RH2

Location: Richmond Hill

Time: 11:00 am

SCDS Spring Break 
CE Spring Break 

MARCH 23 
HH vs. RH2

Time: 1:30 pm

Location: Morris Field (turf), Savannah


MARCH 27 
SCDS vs. RH1

Location: Richmond Hill

Time: 5:00 pm


MARCH 30 
RH1 vs. HH

Time: 12:00 pm

RH2 vs. CE

Time: 1:30 pm

Location: Morris Field (turf), Savannah

SCDS - Bye 

APRIL 6 
CE vs. RH1

Location: Richmond Hill

Time: 11:00 am


SCDS vs. HH

Location: Hilton Head

Time: 12:00

RH 2 - Bye 

APRIL 13 
RH1 vs. SCDS

Time: 12:00 pm

RH 2 vs. CE

Time: 1:30 pm

Location: Morris Field (turf), Savannah

HH - Bye/Spring Break 


APRIL 20 
RH 1 vs. CE

Time: 12:00 pm

RH 2 vs. SCDS

Time: 1:30 pm

Location: Richmond Hill 

HH - Bye/Unavailable 

APRIL 27 
CE vs. HH 

Location: Hilton Head

Time: 12:00


SCDS vs. RH 2

Location: Knight Field, Savannah

Time: 12:00 pm

RH 1 - Bye 

MAY 4 
ALL - End of Season Tournament

Location: Daffin Park, Savannah

Time: 11:30 - 3:30

Schedule TBD

* Updated 3.25.2019 
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